

## **Baruch KAPLAN**

Dr. serves as the President of the Israel Society of Dermatology and Venereology.

He is the immediate past President of the Israel Society for Dermatologic Surgery.

Dr. Kaplan is a renowned leader in Dermatology and Dermatologic Surgery with vast experience in a multitude of surgical procedures. He has published extensively and serves on the editorial board of Dermatologic Surgery.

He has received numerous awards for his research as well as awards for his outstanding contribution from the American Society of Dermatologic Surgery international travelling mentorship program and recently a Presidential Citation from the American Academy of Dermatology in recognition of his dedication and leadership in dermatology education.